
H

H
H

H
H

H
HHH

H
H

H
H

H

H

½

½

o

X

X
X

f

W

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

"

g

g

O

O

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

2368

1902

26271840

1792

34
1859

35

1499

1954

1787

1530

1748 34 1415

1448

35

1710

23

20001822

1701

1670

T 13 N
T 12 N

1570 Cr
ee

k

11

Cree
k

10
1534

1227

200
0

910

1428

1548

He
rr

od
s

883

In
di

an

14
1552

2000

1712

1201

107715

844

22
803

1446 23

875

26

857

822

1064

Beach
Grove

27

BM
813

BM
1298

1386

34
1428 35

1602

1756

Pittston
Junction

1801

BM
1603

1552

Lone Pine
Cem

BM
1558

3

1780

1491

1303

15752

125011

1607

15762083

10

1662

1728

CARTER

ROAD

1224

968

15

Gas Well

BM
1571

Carter    Mtn

BM 1630

PIPELINE

14 Cl
ea

r

Cree
k

173423
22

30

2321

29

2312
Cem

Cem

Va
n

BM
2363

Mountain Crest

2372

FRANKLIN  CO
CRAWFORD  CO

31 2341 32

Hollow

2222

Van Hollow Ford

1952

We
st

Fle
ming

Ho
llo

w

2166

Mo
un

tai
n

EA
ST

2001

28

Mo
un

tai
n

29

Ea
st

Ta
ny

ard

30

McKay

25

Ho
llo

w

2270

26

2322

2278

27

1731

28

Fortner

33 34

Fisher

Hollow

2375

Grave
36

Ridge

31
2342MORGAN

2385

32 33

2375

Ha
re

1662

2317

Van Brunt
Cem

2299

1850

2345

1601

2010

31

6

2359

2372

FLY

ROAD

2361

5

235632

Eureka Springs   Hollow

T 13 N
T 12 N

Mill
Cree

kPhillips
Cem

1841

8
2087

Summit

Marlum Hollow
2325

ROAD

GAP

7

18

Cr
eek

2093

Ho
llo

w

17

CREEK

2170

ROAD

1661

Br
an

ch

So
da

4W
D

2000

19

Sp
iri

ts

BM 1629

1705

20
1311

Ph
ipp

s

21

2000 TRAIL

1934

2829

HI
GH

LA
ND

S2000

1612

30

BM
1382

31
Hollow

2100

BM 1650
33

Bunce
Gap

Gas
Well

Gas
Well

Deep

6

Cem

1645

5 4Rosson
1452

STEPHEN ROAD
8 Hollow

658

Milton
Ford

862

7Ho
llow

18
609

17 16

32

1624

1692

2293

33

1687

2250

T 13 N

T 12 N
2276

34

3

2223

Cr
ee

k

RO
AD

GAP

1790

RA
GT

OW
N

Eureka Springs Hollow

Buck

35

2

4WD

2018

2282

1953

1

2000

1362

R 
27

 W
R 

26
 W

31

4WD

6

2000

Hollow

Rock

Fly Gap

4W
D

2060

226732

5
2044

OZARK

HIGHLANDS

33
TRAIL

1749 200
0

4

1348

Pron
g

M 
o u

 n 
t a

 i n

1638

West Cobb

9

TR
AIL

4W
D

Rig
ht

1326

1290

8

Ha
ng

ing

Left

7 Hol

4WD

PIPELINE

1758

12Lindsey

A

TR
AIL

200
0

11

Bear
Wallow

10

Mou
nta

in

Ho
yle9 2345 4WD

FLY

16

2274

2281

1560

Browder

4WD

15

1110

14

HI
GH

LA
ND

S

1467

13

ROAD

1747

BM 1603
18

Prong

4W
D

4WD

Cr
eek

17 Spy
Rock Hollow

4WD

1622

M 
o r

 g 
a n

1642

16 15

OZ
AR

K
HIG

HL
AN

DS

1324

2000

1461

SPUR

Hollo
w

LOOP

21
20

1087

767

Mounta
in

1236

19

PIP
ELIN

E

PIPELIN
E

24

ROAD

Cem
BM 743

20
00

Gravel
Pit

23

850

Branch

1300

FANE

2000

HIGHLANDS

TRAIL

22

1125

Fane

1623

21

OZARK

1572
2000

John Turner

27

815

McIroy
Cem

733

PIP
ELIN

E

Cem

Cass
Cass Job
Corps Center

1147

Bowden

SPY

Redding

1222

30 BM 791

SP
Y

ROCK - R
EDDING

LOOP

802

22

BR 771

28

27Bingham
Hollow

Ho
llo

w

Den

1066

29
Gravel
Pit

Cr
ee

k

Ba
rro

n

1003

Hollow

25
1203

1126 1053

McMillan

717

26 BM 721

BR 713

Turner Cem

824

1178

Shorty

Hollow

34

1645

4WD

Bee Rock

1495

33

28

Eddy
Hollow

Church
Camp 709

JETHRO

RO
AD

35

732

Bend
Hol

36

1212

31
1053

West

1138

1063

32 1122

East

DEVILS

RIDGE

Devi
ls

33
1290

1456

34

T 12 N
T 11 N

34

ROAD

4WD

Fork

9765

1216

Prong

6

1232

1

1355

2
794

1078

3

Bend
Hill

ROAD

JET HRO

1682

FOOT

4W
D

BIG

9

776

10

Drill Hole

11
Childers
Cem

1130

1340

Paradise

1369
Barnes 12

Grave

7

1514

1498

8

4WD

1475

9

TEE
ROAD

1655

1660

10

BM 1487

1716121813

R 
27

 W

R 
26

 W

14

CR
IPP

LE915

15

939

16

20
00

4W
D

1603

1410

Plymale
Cem

1106

1235

1041
925

693

BM 1409

1352

BM
1803

2318

1865
2332

861

16 15

874
668

21 22

Burrell
Spring

Rock

Creek

14
O Z A R K

23

989

13
N A T I O N A L

R 
27

 W
R 

26
 W

24

1767

F O R E S T

18

19

1680

GAS

PIPELINE

17

FIELD

PIPELINE

NATIONAL

Fo
rk

20 21

16 15

22
Battle

Springs

PIPELINE

757

970

924

McLaughlin
Cem

Westview
Cem

Handchew
Cem

ROCK      CREEK
2170

1528

BR 784

1029

19

904

18 644

745

17

20

Oak Ridge
Cem

Jethro

16

839

21

Gas
Well

925

White

 RD

Mo
un

tai
n

Mountain

RIDGE

Mineral
Springs

Foot
Hol

REDDINGROCK

Pinon

Mt
n

EA
ST

FL
EM

IN
G

REDDING

Fly Gap

4

O   Z   A   R   K

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L                        F   O   R   E   S   T

Mtn

Brushy

  Foot
Hol

G R E Y
S P R I N G

WATERSHED

Fk

Cr
Oak

MTN

TO
P

ROADCARTER

MULB
ER

RY

RI
VE

R

Ca
rte

r

PL
EA

SA
NT

  H
IL

L

BO
ST

ON
  M

TN
R D

R DBr
an

ch

Cripple

Douglas
Mountain

RD

RIVER
MULBERRY

R
MULBERRY

BM
830

MTN

TOP

Brushy

RDDEVILS

TOP

ROAD

BIN GHAMROAD

MTN

Gas
Well

T 11 N

T 12 N

MULBERRY

BEACH

GR
OV

E

RO
AD

INDIAN

896

CREE
K

HER
RODS

RO
AD

RO
AD

GR
OV

E

BENCH

IND
IAN

ROAD

Fk White

Cr
Oak

N

BARNES

ROAD

DO
UG

LA
S

ROAD

Gas
Well

BM 1634

EPHRAM
RD

BARNES

RD

Gas
Well

Cr
ipp

le

Br
an

ch

BRANCH
RD

CRIPPLE

ROAD

Big

4

T 11 N

T 12 N

MU
LB

ER
RY

RIVER
BIG

EDDY
RD

PIP
EL

IN
E

PL
EASA

NT
MT

N
HI

LL

Gas
Well

Morgan
Cem

R 
D

R 
D

Turners Bend
Cem

Perry

Branch

Big

4WD

Creek

Turners Bend

MULBERRY

Dick Hill Cem

RIVER

4W
D

 Hollow

CREEKCreek

FA
NE

CREEK

ROAD

Hollow

RO
AD

CR
EE

K
Co

ve

CO
VE

4W
D

OZ
AR

K

LIN
DS

EY

CREEK

ROAD

Spy
Rock

Hornbeck

Ho
llow

Pa
rke

r

Hollow

Hollow

Cr
ee

k

RI
DG

E

PLEASANTBOSTON

HILLMTNRIDGE

LINDSEY

R D
R D

Wellcave

MOUNTAIN

T 12 N
T 13 N

4W
D

MORGAN

ROAD

Whiting
Mountain

OZ
AR

K

HIGHLANDS

TRAIL

RO
AD

McBurrel

RO
AD

Hollow
Mill

Fisher Gap

OZARK

Fly Gap Mtn

HIG
HL

AN
DS

TRAIL

2363

RO
AD

Mtn
Hare

36

1100

4WD

1624

 -

BOSTO
N

ROAD

BRANCH

MULBERRY RIVER

LOW
ER

Big

UPPER

STEPHEN

ROAD

T 11 N

T 12 NTR
EE

AP
PL

E

ROAD

Gas
Well1539

Black

Mountain

Fane Creek

FANE

ROAD
TOP

FRANKLIN  CO
MADISON  CO

MTN

BE
NC

H

Cr
eek

He
rro

ds

FRANKLIN  CO
MADISON  CO

PLEASANT
BOSTON

HIL
LMTN

Creek

FRANKLIN  CO

RO
AD

BU
RR

EL
L

ROAD
Burrell Cem2308

Bo
nd

s

Fly
    

    
 G

ap

Fl
em

ing

RD

ROAD

Morgan Cem

BM
1901

R 
27

 W
R 

26
 W

Mountain

35

RA
GT

OW
N

Whiting

Burrell

Moun
tain

FLE
MING

FRANKLIN  CO

ROAD

Hol

Brunt

Fortner

FOREST BOUNDARY

N

Hollow

OZARK

Brunt

BARNES

ROAD

NATIONAL FOREST

BOUNDARY

NAT

FO
R

BDY

NATIONAL FOREST

93°45'0"W

93°45'0"W

93°46'0"W

93°46'0"W

93°47'0"W

93°47'0"W

93°48'0"W

93°48'0"W

93°49'0"W

93°49'0"W

93°50'0"W

93°50'0"W

93°51'0"W

93°51'0"W

93°52'0"W

93°52'0"W

35
°45

'0"
N

35
°45

'0"
N

35
°44

'0"
N

35
°44

'0"
N

35
°43

'0"
N

35
°43

'0"
N

35
°42

'0"
N

35
°42

'0"
N

35
°41

'0"
N

35
°41

'0"
N

35
°40

'0"
N

35
°40

'0"
N

35
°39

'0"
N

35
°39

'0"
N

35
°38

'0"
N

35
°38

'0"
N

Texas

Missouri

Arkansas

Louisiana

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 23, 2016
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